

(
SLP(C)No. 11492 OF 2003

ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11492/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in FA 313/99
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SUN & HILLS FINANCIAL SERVICES P.LTD&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KADAM UTTAMRAO SAMPATRAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question as to why the case should not be remanded to the National Commission for hearing the appeal of the petitioners on merits.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master